April 4, 1986

DOCKE TED
USNRC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 86 APR -7 P4 (2
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD .

00CK? 7,

BRAN

ne N

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Docket No. 50-400 OL
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power
Plant)

N ittt St St S il it

APPLICANTS' PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Applicants hereby propose that the attached changes be
made to the transcript of the March 4 and 5, 1986 evidantiary
hearings held in the above-captioned proceeding in order to
correct material errors, and request that the Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board issue an order directing that the evidentiary

record be amerded to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

Thom@a A. Baxter,ég,c,g

Delissa A. Ridgway

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE
1800 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 822-1000

Richard E. Jones
Dale E. Hollar
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

gb0404 P.0. Box 1551
gggAOz%%éa 05009380 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
A

Counsel for Applicants

Dated: 2pril 4, 1986

A



Page
10,440

10,442
10,442
10,443
10,444
10,444
10,453
10,465
10,468
10,472
10,472
10,473

10,494
passim

10,457
10,498
10,498
10,507
10,509
10,509
10,509
10,509
10,510
10,529
10,533

10,540

Line

17

- 18

15

20

12

20
22
21
11

25

17

16
19
i5

16
25

Reads
homework
his
working
fairly

197
nonsense
Judge Kelley
EXS

M&M

SCL for
dBg
Nanaveja's

Bastione

considered
in SEL
correction
pattern, sound
comfortable
consent

4-S

looking at
rapid tea
70

wouldn't

EFS-1000

Should Read

tone alert
our

lurking
clearly

711
unnecessary
Mr. Eddleman
EPX-5

HMM

SEL from

dB
Nehnevajsa's

Bassiouni

considering
of SEL

convenience

pattern of the sound

uncomfortable
content

best

lacking
rapidly

7

would

FS-1000



10,557
10,559
10,559
10,565
10,566
10,568
10,569
10,583
10,597
10,603
10,608

10,628
10,642
10,643
10,643
10,643
10,643
10,656
10,658
10,669
10,675
10,676
10,677
10,678

15
12
12
20
22
23
17
10
24
14
17

Reads
2
control
sounds.
Nanaveia
page
Nanaveia
wouldn't
(Kryter)
Gamin
Exhibit 5

to Ed's

Dr.

1600

7 octave
Hansen
time, going
1600.
excluding
Molletti
Exhibit A
Dr.

Dr.

in

Dr.

Should Read

20

deternine
sound levels.
Nehnevaisa
age
Nehnevaisa
would

(Keast)
Baxter
Attachment E

from Applicants'
answer to

Mr.

60

1/3 octave
ANSI

line. Going
1600 line.
including
Mileti
Exhibit 46A
Mr.

Mr.

and

Mr.



Page
10,679

10,679
10,680
10,680
10,682
10,702
10,720
10,748
10,748
10,748
10,749

10,749
10,749
10,749
10,749
10,769
10,790
10,807
10,808
10,812
10,836
10,874
10,888

Line
21
22
16
25

18

16
20

13
24
16
12

Reads
of

signoff

dot

Dr. Kryter
Mr. Rochlis
moved
argument
.38

.38 percent
.38

.9 minus .83 multiplied
by .92

.14

3
.14
to
where
EDS
where
their
what was
doing
Mr. Hollar

effective

Should Read

and
siren

to the

Mr. Keast

Judge Kelley
ruled
testimony

38

38 percent
38

.9 minus .83, multiplied
by .52

.014
.83
.014

for

why

EBS
there

our

what T was

during
Judge Kelley

ineffective



April 4, 1986

DocgﬁjED
SNRC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
B6 APR -7 P42
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

QFFICE 0F -
DOCKET NG « °

In the Matter of BRANCH

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Docket No. 50-400 OL
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN

MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power
Plant)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicants' Proposed
Transcript Corrections" were served this 4th day of April,
1985, by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class, postage pre-

paid, to the parties identified on the attached Service List.

B
.

Delissa A. dgway



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULA"ORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power
Plant)

SERVICE LIST

— — — — — S - S—

Docket No. 50-400 OL

James L. Kelley, Esquire

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
washington, D.C. 20555

Mr., Glenn O. Bright

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James H. Carpenter
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Charles A. Barth, Esquire

Janice E. Moore, Esquire

Elaine Chan, Esquire

Office of Executive Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section
Cffice of the Secretary
U.S. Nuclear Regqulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555
Mr. Daniel F. Read, President
CHANGE

Post Office Box 2151

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

John D. Runkle, Esquire

Conservation Council of
North Carolina

307 Granville Road

Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

M. Travis Payne, Esquire

Edelstein and Payne

Post Office Box 12607

Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Dr. Richard D. Wilson

729 Hunter Street

Apex, North Carolina 27502
Mr. Wells Eddleman

812 Yancey Street

Durham, North Carolina 27701

Richard E. Jones, Esquire

Vice President and Senior Counsel
Carolina Power & Light Company
Post Office Box 1551
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
Dr. Linda W. Little

Governor's Waste Management Board
513 Albemarle Building

325 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611



Bradley W. Jones, Esquire

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II :

101 Marietta Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Mr. Robert P. Gruber

Executive Director

Pub'ic Staff - NCUC

Post Office Box 991

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Joseoh Flynn, Esquire
Associate General Counsel
FEMA

500 C Street, S.W., Suite 480
wWwashington, D.C. 20740

Steven Rochlis, Esq.
Regional Counsel

FEMA

1371 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Jo Anne Sanford, Esquire
Special Deputy Attorney General
P. O. Box 629

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Fred R. Gamin, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General
State of North Carolina

Trade & Commerce Division
Department of Justice

P.O. Box 629

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602



