April 4, 1986

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

*86 APR -7 P4:02

DOCKETED

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

OFFICE OF SECONDICATION OF SECONDICATIONO OF SECONDICATION OF SECONDICATION OF SECONDICATIO

	j.			
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY) Docket	No.	50-400	OL
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY)			
(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power)			

APPLICANTS' PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

١

Applicants hereby propose that the attached changes be made to the transcript of the March 4 and 5, 1986 evidentiary hearings held in the above-captioned proceeding in order to correct material errors, and request that the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the evidentiary record be amended to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas A. Baxter, OP.C.O Delissa A. Ridgway SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 822-1000

Richard E. Jones Dale E. Hollar CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Counsel for Applicants

8604090215 860404 PDR ADOCK 05000400 PDR ADOCK 05000400

Dated: April 4, 1986

. .

In the Matter of

Plant)

dala

1303

Page	Line	Reads	Should Read
10,440	17	homework	tone alert
10,442	3	his	our
10,442	· 18	working	lurking
10,443	8	fairly	clearly
10,444	15	197	711
10,444	20	nonsense	unnecessary
10,453	8	Judge Kelley	Mr. Eddleman
10,465	12	EX5	EPX-5
10,468	2	M&M	НММ
10,472	20	SCL for	SEL from
10,472	22	dBg	dB
10,473	21	Nanaveja's	Nehnevajsa's
10,494 passim	11	Bastione	Bassiouni
10,497	5	considered	considering
10,498	1	in SEL	of SEL
10,498	25	correction	convenience
10,507	17	pattern, sound	pattern of the sound
10,509	4	comfortable	uncomfortable
10,509	7	consent	content
10,509	16	4-S	best
10,509	19	looking at	lacking
10,510	15	rapid tea	rapidly
10,529	4	70	7
10,533	16	wouldn't	would
10,540	25	EFS-1000	FS-1000

Page	Line	Reads	Should Read
10,557	8	2	20
10,559	21	control	determine
10,559	24	sounds.	sound levels.
10,565	19	Nanaveja	Nehnevajsa
10,566	15	page	age
10,568	20	Nanaveja	Nehnevajsa
10,569	17	wouldn't	would
10,583	9	(Kryter)	(Keast)
10,597	22	Gamin	Baxter
10,603	6	Exhibit 5	Attachment E
10,608	15	to Ed's	from Applicants' answer to
10,628	4	Dr.	Mr.
10,642	15	1600	60
10,643	12	7 octave	1/3 octave
10,643	12	Hansen	ANSI
10,643	20	time, going	line. Going
10,643	22	1600.	1600 line.
10,656	23	excluding	including
10,658	17	Molletti	Mileti
10,669	10	Exhibit A	Exhibit 46A
10,675	24	Dr.	Mr.
10,676	14	Dr.	Mr.
10,677	17	in	and
10,678	2	Dr.	Mr.

Page	Line	Reads	Should Read	
10,679	21	of	and	
10,679	22	signoff	siren	
10,680	16	dot	to the	
10,680	25	Dr. Kryter	Mr. Keast	
10,682	2	Mr. Rochlis	Judge Kelley	
10,702	2	moved	ruled	
10,720	17	argument	testimony	
10,748	18	.38	38	
10,748	23	.38 percent	38 percent	
10,748	23	.38	38	
10,749	1	.9 minus .83 multiplied by .92	.9 minus .83, multiplied by .52	
10,749	2	.14	.014	
10,749	2	.3	.83	
10,749	3	.14	.014	
10,749	18	to	for	
10,769	7	where	why	
10,790	16	EDS	EBS	
10,807	20	where	there	
10,908	4	their	our	
10,812	13	what was	what I was	
10,836	24	doing	during	
10,874	16	Mr. Hollar	Judge Kelley	
10,888	12	effective	ineffective	

April 4, 1986

USNRC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

)

1

'86 APR -7 P4:02

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

OFFICE OF SECRETAGE DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

In the Matter of

1

Docket No. 50-400 OL

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicants' Proposed Transcript Corrections" were served this 4th day of April, 1985, by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the parties identified on the attached Service List.

ina A Kidoway Del

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

Docket No. 50-400 OL

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)

SERVICE LIST

)

James L. Kelley, Esquire Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James H. Carbenter Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Charles A. Barth, Esquire Janice E. Moore, Esquire Elaine Chan, Esquire Office of Executive Legal Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Daniel F. Read, President CHANGE Post Office Box 2151 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 John D. Runkle, Esquire Conservation Council of North Carolina 307 Granville Road Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

M. Travis Payne, Esquire Edelstein and Payne Post Office Box 12607 Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Dr. Richard D. Wilson 729 Hunter Street Apex, North Carolina 27502

Mr. Wells Eddleman 812 Yancey Street Durham, North Carolina 27701

Richard E. Jones, Esquire Vice President and Senior Counsel Carolina Power & Light Company Post Office Box 1551 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Dr. Linda W. Little Governor's Waste Management Board 513 Albemarle Building 325 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 Bradley W. Jones, Esquire U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street Atlanta, Georgia 30303

. .

Mr. Robert P. Gruber Executive Director Public Staff - NCUC Post Office Box 991 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Joseph Flynn, Esquire Associate General Counsel FEMA 500 C Street, S.W., Suite 480 Washington, D.C. 20740

Steven Rochlis, Esq. Regional Counsel FEMA 1371 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Jo Anne Sanford, Esquire Special Deputy Attorney General P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Fred R. Gamin, Esquire Assistant Attorney General State of North Carolina Trade & Commerce Division Department of Justice P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602